

CNR NO. PBMNB1-000522-2016  
Avtar Singh Vs Partap Singh

NACT/119/16

Present: Complainant with Sh. M.K. Zakhmi Adv.  
Accused on bail with Sh. S.S. Deol Adv.

No CW is present. Sufficient opportunities have already been granted to the complainant but the complainant failed to conclude his evidence. This court finds no justification to further grant adjournment. Hence the evidence of the complainant is closed by order. Now to come up on 21-11-2018 for recording statement of accused u/s 313 Cr.P.C. and for arguments.

G.S. Sekhon  
SDJM/15-11-2018  
(PB0287)

Date of Order: 15-11-2018

\*Naveen Kumar\*

Next Date: 21-11-2018

Purpose: