

NACT- 119-17 State Bank of India Vs. Kulbir

Present : Shri SK Dhir, Advocate for complainant.

Heard on serving of notice of accusation upon the accused. Finding a prima-facie case, offence under Section 138 of Negotiable Instruments Act is made out against the accused, for which a notice has been served upon the accused. The contents of which have been read over and explained to accused in his language, to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed trial. File be put up on 08.12.2018 date already fixed.

No CW is present. However, learned counsel for parties have stated that there are chances of compromise between the parties. On their request file be put up in the National Lok Adalat to be held on 08.12.2018. Parties be also produced on date fixed.

(Gurbhinder Singh Johal),PCS
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class,
Moga/(U.I.D. No. PB0373)

Date of Order:- 22.11.2018
Kanchan, Stenographer-III
Next Date: 08.12.2018
Purpose.....