

Nact-119-2017

SBI Vs. Kulbir Singh

Present: Complainant with counsel Shri SK Dhir, Advocate.
Accused on bail with counsel Shri Satnam Singh, Advocate.

Case is fixed for making payment by the accused. However, accused has prayed for adjournment on the ground that deal of sale of his land has not been finalized, on account of which he has requested for some more time and has prayed for long adjournment. He has also moved an application for adjournment in this regard. Now case stands adjourned to 30.04.2019 for making entire payment as per compromise.

Pronounced:
07.01.2019
(Kanchan, Stenographer-III)

(Gurbhinder Singh Johal)PCS
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class,
Moga^{UID No.PB0373}

Next date: 30.04.2019

Purpose