

Nact 119-20

Dashmesh Beej Vs. Manjinder Singh

Present: None

File taken up today as the Subordinate Courts situated in the State of Punjab remained closed w.e.f. 23.03.2020 till 31.03.2020 as per directions issued by the Hon'ble High Court vide order dated 23.03.2020 due to curfew imposed in the State of Punjab, in view of outbreak of pandemic novel coronavirus(Covid-19) and further the said order regarding closure of Courts has been extended till 14.04.2020 vide order no.2/Spl./RG/Misc. dated 30.03.2020 by the Hon'ble High Court in view of prevailing situation due to outbreak of novel coronavirus (Covid-19). As such, in the interest of justice, this case stands adjourned to 24.04.2020 for the purpose already fixed. The parties be informed accordingly by uploading the information on the CIS system.

Date of Order: 01.04.2020
(Sahil Mahajan)

(Yukti Goyal)
Addl Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Shaheed Bhagat Singh Nagar
UID no. PB-0220