

Nact1173-13 Ravinderpal Singh Vs Sumit Manocha

PBLDA10005212013

Present: Complainant with Proxy Counsel for Shri A.K.Arora,
Advocate.

Accused on bail with counsel Shri G.S.Sekhon, Advocate.

Arguments not addressed. On request of learned Proxy Counsel for the complainant on the ground that the standing counsel is not available today as he is sick, now case is adjourned to 01.02.2022 for consideration on application for correction / deletion / amendment of the word “father” in para No. 1 to 4 of the complaint and to add the word “uncle” in its place. Long date is given as the learned Counsel for the complainant is not available in the rest days of January 2022 due to marriage of his son.

Date of Order: 04.01.2022

(Deepal Singh Chhina), PCS,
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class,
Khanna.(UID PB0468).

Williamjit Kaur
Stenographer Gr-II