

Ravinderpal Singh Vs. Sumit Manocha

NACT/1173/2013

Present: Complainant with counsel Sh A.K. Arora Adv  
Accused on bail with counsel Sh G.S. Sekhon  
Advocate

Arguments on the application for correction/deletion/amendment of the word “father” in para No.1 to 4 of the complaint and to add word “uncle” in its place not addressed. On request of Ld. Counsel for the parties, case is adjourned to 23.02.2022 for arguments on the aforesaid application.

**Date of Order: 21.02.2022**  
Kavita/STG/II

**(Manni Arora),**  
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate  
Khanna/ UID No: PB0313