

M/s Tirupati Balaji Vs. Kulwinder Kaur

NACT/1182/2023

Present: Sh. Arun Tayal Adv. Counsel for complainant.
Accused PO.

Ld. counsel on behalf of complainant appeared and stated Statement of complainant Parteek Bansal under section 299 Cr.P.C/ (now 335 B.N.S.S) has already been recorded on dated 05.12.2023. Complainant has no knowledge about any movable or immovable property of accused. As and when complainant know whereabouts of the accused and property of accused then complainant informed the same. File be consigned to record room, Moga.

Date of Order:13.08.2025

Jaspreet Kaur STG-III

(Lavleen Sandhu), PCS

C.J.(J.D)-cum-JMIC

Moga(UID no.PB00506)